

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20684-20685/2010

BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Process fee has not been filed in the instant case.

Process fee shall be filed within a week failing

which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee alongwith the application for  
condoning the delay is filed within the period stipulated  
above, in that event the matter shall be placed before the  
concerned Registrar for his orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj