

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20684-20685/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in RSA No.2115/2004 and RSA No.2411/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nishant Patil, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.2 to 6 are not the necessary parties. Therefore, their name be deleted from the array of parties. The prayer of the learned counsel is accepted and the names of respondent Nos.2 to 6 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master