

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208-9209/2012

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 22.11.2019)

Date : 21-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the sole
appellant (AOR expired) received back with postal remarks

'incomplete address'.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Later on ld. counsel, Mr Rounak Nayak appearing on behalf of Mr Kumar Dushyant Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole appellant and seeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks time. Order of listing matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber stands recalled.

List again on 24.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar