

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9208-9209/2012

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.156651/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 07-01-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.156651/2021 In C.A.Nos.9208-9209/2012

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/appellant for early hearing of appeals.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant and carefully perusing the averments made in the application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list these appeals for hearing in the last week of March, 2022 before an appropriate Bench.

IA No.156651/2021 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)